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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY 

EAST RIVER ELECTRIC POWER 

COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR A PERMIT TO 

CONSTRUCT A WAPA NORTH BEND 

TO PRATT 230KV TRANSMISSION LINE 

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

EL24-011 

  

 I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s First Set of Data Requests were sent 

to the following parties on June 26, 2024:   

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

 

Mr. Danny Brown 
General Counsel 
East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
211 S Harth Ave 
P.O. Box 227 
Madison, SD 57042 
dbrown@eastriver.coop 
(605) 256-4536 

Mr. Mark Hoffman 
Chief Operations Officer 
East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
211 S Harth Ave 
P.O. Box 227 
Madison, SD 57042 
mhoffman@eastriver.coop 
(605) 256-4536 

Mr. Jonathan Aus 
Manager, Engineering & Planning Services 
East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
211 S Harth Ave 
P.O. Box 227 
Madison, SD 57042 
jaus@eastriver.coop 
(605) 256-4536 

Mr. Travis Olson 
Transmission Manager 
East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
211 S Harth Ave 
P.O. Box 227 
Madison, SD 57042 
tolson@eastriver.coop 
(605) 256-4536 

mailto:patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us
mailto:amanda.reiss@state.sd.us
mailto:darren.kearney@state.sd.us
mailto:jon.thurber@state.sd.us
mailto:dbrown@eastriver.coop
mailto:mhoffman@eastriver.coop
mailto:jaus@eastriver.coop
mailto:tolson@eastriver.coop


2 

 

Signed this 26th day of June, 2024  

 
_______________________________  

Logan D. Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us  
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